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BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT I—Barn 11

Broodmares
544 Toast .............................2005 b.m. .......... Seeking the Gold ...........Charmed Gift

BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 6

Broodmare Prospects
610 Evocative .......................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Pioneerof the Nile ..........General Jeanne

BILL MURPHY, AGENT VI—Barn 13

Broodmare Prospects
577 Free Kitty ......................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Tale of the Cat ...............Far Out Freebie

BLAKE-ALBINA
THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Yearlings
605 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Fury Kapcori .................Take Charge Sue

BLAKE-ALBINA
THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
637 Moon Kitty ...................2014 b.m. .......... Wildcat Heir ..................Moonshot

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IX—Barn 8

Broodmares
580 Bay Finn ........................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Harlan’s Holiday ............Ruler’s Charm

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmare Prospects
578 Melody ..........................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Street Sense ....................Irish Blessing

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT IV—Barn 10

Broodmares
558 Coratina ........................2014 dkb/b.m. ... More Th an Ready ..........Deceptive Glory
559 Entangle (GB) ...............2006 b.m. .......... Pivotal ...........................Entwine
560 Les Fazzani (IRE) ..........2004 b.m. .......... Intikhab .........................Massada
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BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT IV—Barn 10 (continued)

Broodmares (continued)
561 Ribbet ...........................2014 b.m. .......... Azamour (IRE) ..............Princess Severus (IRE)
562 Nawlins Kitty ................2013 ch.m. ......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Tensas Punch
563 Hot Girl ........................2014 ch.m. ......... K One King ...................Hot n’ Dusty

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
615 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... California Chrome .........Made Up

Yearlings
564 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Super Saver ....................Coratina
565 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Unifi ed ..........................Made Up
566 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Vancouver (AUS) ...........Proximity (GB)
567 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Bal a Bali (BRZ) ............Ribbet
597 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Vancouver (AUS) ...........Perdona

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT XXLII—Barn 10

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
621 Toni Ann’s Miracle ........2015 ch.m. ......... Hear No Evil .................Baliwink

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT XXXVII—Barn 10

Broodmare Prospects
593 Micah’s Girl ...................2016 ch.f. ........... Kantharos ......................Jen’s Halo

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT II—Barn 12

Broodmares
571 When I Dream ..............2006 ch.m. ......... Gone West .....................Magical Illusion

DENALI STUD, AGENT IV—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
568 Anima ...........................2016 ch.f. ........... First Samurai .................Quilt

DENALI STUD, AGENT V—Barn 1

Yearlings
574 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Violence ........................Songofi ceandfi re

DENALI STUD, AGENT VI—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
601 Worlds Apart .................2016 b.f.............. Broken Vow ...................Another World
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DENALI STUD, AGENT VII—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
622 Revealing Quality ..........2016 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Revealing Moment

Racing/Stallion Prospects
623 Coosa River ...................2017 ch.c. .......... Will Take Charge ...........Revealing Moment

FORT CHRISTOPHER’S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 15

Broodmare Prospects
557 Daresay .........................2016 b.f.............. Declaration of War ........Supposedly

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
589 Cinnamon Lass .............2011 ch.m. ......... Conduit (IRE) ...............Josette (IRE)

Broodmare Prospects
602 Temple Moon................2017 b.f.............. Temple City ...................Collegiate
626 Twice Golden ................2016 b.f.............. Goldencents ...................Golden History
649 Respect ..........................2017 ch.f. ........... He’s Had Enough ..........Turko’s Turn

GAINESWAY, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Yearlings
608 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Practical Joke .................Cashconsiderations

GAINESWAY, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Racing Prospects
609 ......................................2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Union Rags ....................Tapitry

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
600 Star Presence .................2008 b.m. .......... Forest Wildcat ...............Orate
614 Jenda’s Agenda ...............2014 b.m. .......... Proud Citizen ................Just Jenda

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT XX—Barn 9

Broodmares
582 My Adeline....................2013 b.m. .......... Girolamo .......................Hot Spell
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JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT XXX—Barn 9

Broodmares
585 Blue Forty .....................2009 ch.m. ......... D’wildcat .......................Press Kit

Broodmare Prospects
584 Rhinestone ....................2017 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Une Cherise

Yearlings
595 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Carpe Diem ...................Blue Petrel

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT XXXI—Barn 9

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
594 Bezel Set ........................2017 b.f.............. Tapizar ...........................Blue Beryl

JAMES M. HERBENER, JR. AGENT FOR FOX HILL FARM—Barn 11

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
650 C’Est La Vie ..................2017 b.f.............. Medaglia d’Oro .............Boston Lady

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VIII—Barn 10

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
587 Shackleford County .......2015 ch.m. ......... Shackleford ....................American County

Racing Prospects
586 Allaboutbiz ....................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Fed Biz ..........................American County

MAGDALENA FARM, AGENT—Barn 13

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
624 Irish Intuition ................2016 b.f.............. Exchange Rate ...............Matroshka (IRE)
625 Ghostly Direction .........2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Liam’s Map ....................Heavenly Ghost

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 8

Broodmare Prospects
569 Joy of Learning ..............2016 b.f.............. Kitten’s Joy .....................Miss Chapin

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
647 Naunet ..........................2016 b.f.............. Pioneerof the Nile ..........Dr. Diamonds Prize

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT VI—Barn 9

Yearlings
613 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Super Saver ....................Westwood Pride
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MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT IX—Barn 9

Yearlings
570 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Classic Empire ...............C’Mon Feet

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XXVII—Barn 5

Broodmares
546 Toy Moon .....................2016 b.m. .......... Malibu Moon ................Prettyatthetable
616 Little Pao .......................2015 b.m. .......... Tiznow ..........................Miss Cort’n

Broodmare Prospects
547 Kindred Soul .................2016 b.f.............. Fed Biz ..........................Sci Fi Kin
548 Lily Con ........................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Verrazano .......................Consider It Done
549 Special Trip....................2015 b.m. .......... Gemologist ....................Evrobi

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
572 Sheza Diva ....................2016 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Silver Heart

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XXIX—Barn 5

Broodmare Prospects
581 Miss Antonella ..............2016 b.f.............. Tale of the Cat ...............Proudeyes (GER)

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XXX—Barn 5

Yearlings
591 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Creative Cause ...............Afl eeting Lisa

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XXXI—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
612 Psycho Kitten ................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Kitten’s Joy .....................Gata Bella

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XXXII—Barn 5

Broodmare Prospects
618 Bit of Joy .......................2016 ch.f. ........... Kitten’s Joy .....................Rare Bit

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XXXIII—Barn 5

Broodmare Prospects
620 Enchanted Sunrise .........2016 ch.f. ........... Verrazano .......................Nite in Rome
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PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XXXIV—Barn 5

Broodmare Prospects
638 Bahama Babe .................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Point of Entry ................Kalahari Cat

PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn 7

Broodmares
639 Admiring Glance ...........2011 b.m. .......... Flatter ............................Seducing
640 Candid Cathy................2010 dkb/b.m. ... Rimrod ..........................Last Valentine
641 Cubist ...........................2007 ch.m. ......... Royal Academy ..............Eff ervescent
642 Going Alone ..................2010 b.m. .......... Senor Swinger ................Solitary Signal
643 Quantock ......................2006 b.m. .......... Running Stag .................Eff ervescent

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT II—Barn 2

Yearlings
627 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Paynter ..........................Beautiful Julie

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT VI—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
588 Gretchen .......................2017 b.f.............. Conveyance ...................It’s Heidi’s Dance

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT XII—Barn 12

Broodmares
545 Macquarie Street ...........2012 dkb/b.m. ... Street Cry (IRE) ............Zigember

SELECT SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
556 Taylor’s Spirit ................2016 b.f.............. Algorithms .....................Spirit Rising

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 9

Broodmares
543 Love My Life .................2010 b.m. .......... Latent Heat ...................Tico Breeze

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 9

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
606 Free Cover .....................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Congrats ........................Candybedandy
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ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 8

Broodmare Prospects
579 Golden Splendor ...........2016 b.f.............. Goldencents ...................Fallseed

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT X—Barn 8

Broodmares
607 Fast Resource .................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Bob and John.................Colee Bear

Yearlings
592 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Runhappy ......................Fast Resource

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 8

Broodmares
629 Fateer ............................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Eskendereya ...................Tamar
630 Flashly ...........................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Denman (AUS) .............Sheave
631 Megalicious ...................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Songandaprayer .............Katie McLaury
632 Nomee ..........................2015 ch.m. ......... City Zip .........................Miss Utada

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
633 Stylish Ash ....................2016 b.f.............. Malibu Moon ................Stylish d’Oro

Yearlings
634 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Paynter ..........................Fateer

STUART MORRIS, AGENT VIII—Barn 4

Yearlings
590 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Air Force Blue ................Fit for a Lady

STUART MORRIS, AGENT IX—Barn 4

Broodmare Prospects
611 Jilted in the City ............2017 gr/ro.f. ....... City Zip .........................Jilted

STUART MORRIS, AGENT X—Barn 4

Yearlings
628 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Honor Code ..................Taste the Passion

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 2

Broodmares
603 Holidays Saratoga ..........2013 b.m. .......... Harlan’s Holiday ............Saratoga Humor
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TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
553 Miss Adventure .............2017 b.f.............. Street Sense ....................Miss Mockingbird

Racing/Stallion Prospects
554 Tactician........................2017 gr/ro.c. ...... Tapit ..............................Funny Proposition
598 Lucky Curlin .................2017 ch.c. .......... Curlin ............................My Lady Luck
599 Race Driver ...................2017 b.c. ............ Distorted Humor ...........Driven

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
550 Cousin Newyork Fay .....2015 b.m. .......... Bluegrass Cat .................Still Secret
551 Vivacitas ........................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Bernardini .....................Stella Blue (FR)
552 On My Toes ..................2014 ch.m. ......... More Th an Ready ..........Campy

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVII—Barn 2

Racing/Stallion Prospects
555 Unilateral ......................2016 ch.c. .......... Curlin ............................Mekong Delta

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
573 Varlebena ......................2016 ch.f. ........... Violence ........................Malibu Gem

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIX—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
575 Salt Lake Candy ............2017 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Lake Huron

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXX—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
576 Ladymidtown ................2016 b.f.............. Midshipman ..................Twelve Steps

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
596 Exuberance ....................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Archarcharch .................Wild Forest Cat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
604 Underestimate ...............2015 dkb/b.m. ... Broken Vow ...................Hard Hat
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TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
617 Villa d’Este ....................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Street Sense ....................Polish Nana

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIV—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
619 Remedy .........................2015 ch.m. ......... Creative Cause ...............Daisy Mason

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
635 Little Bullet ...................2017 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Bahnah

Racing Prospects
636 Turali ............................2017 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Bamboche

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVI—Barn 2

Broodmares
644 Brooklynsway ................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Giant Gizmo..................Explosive Story

Yearlings
645 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Brooklynsway

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
646 Sentimental ...................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Honor Code ..................Smooth Performer

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVIII—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
648 Smart Emma .................2013 b.m. .......... Smart Strike ...................Miss Emma (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIX—Barn 2

Broodmares
651 Kayce Lu .......................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Lonhro (AUS)................Kayce Ace

THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR DREAM MAKER RACING TO DISSOLVE THE PARTNERSHIP

Broodmare Prospects
583 Satisfy ............................2014 b.m. .......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Averymerrymoment
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Kitten’s Joy: 562, 569, 612, 618.
K One King: 563.

Latent Heat: 543.
Liam’s Map: 625.
Lonhro (AUS): 651.

Malibu Moon: 546, 633.
Medaglia d’Oro: 650.
Midshipman: 576.
More Th an Ready: 552, 558.

Paynter: 627, 634.
Pioneerof the Nile: 610, 647.
Pivotal: 559.
Point of Entry: 638.
Practical Joke: 608.
Proud Citizen: 614.

Quality Road: 622.

Rimrod: 640.
Royal Academy: 641.
Runhappy: 592.
Running Stag: 643.

Seeking the Gold: 544.
Senor Swinger: 642.
Shackleford: 587.
Smart Strike: 648.
Songandaprayer: 631.
Street Cry (IRE): 545.
Street Sense: 553, 578, 617.
Super Saver: 564, 613.

Tale of the Cat: 577, 581.
Tapit: 554.
Tapizar: 594.
Temple City: 602.
Tiznow: 616.

Uncle Mo: 572, 584, 635, 636, 645.
Unifi ed: 565.
Union Rags: 609.

Vancouver (AUS): 566, 597.
Verrazano: 548, 620.
Violence: 573, 574.

Wildcat Heir: 637.
Will Take Charge: 623.

Air Force Blue: 590.
Algorithms: 556.
Archarcharch: 596.
Azamour (IRE): 561.

Bal a Bali (BRZ): 567.
Bernardini: 551.
Bluegrass Cat: 550.
Bob and John: 607.
Broken Vow: 601, 604.

California Chrome: 615.
Candy Ride (ARG): 575, 583.
Carpe Diem: 595.
City Zip: 611, 632.
Classic Empire: 570.
Conduit (IRE): 589.
Congrats: 606.
Conveyance: 588.
Creative Cause: 591, 619.
Curlin: 555, 598.

Declaration of War: 557.
Denman (AUS): 630.
Distorted Humor: 599.
D’wildcat: 585.

Eskendereya: 629.
Exchange Rate: 624.

Fed Biz: 547, 586.
First Samurai: 568.
Flatter: 639.
Forest Wildcat: 600.
Fury Kapcori: 605.

Gemologist: 549.
Giant Gizmo: 644.
Girolamo: 582.
Goldencents: 579, 626.
Gone West: 571.

Harlan’s Holiday: 580, 603.
Hear No Evil: 621.
He’s Had Enough: 649.
Honor Code: 628, 646.

Intikhab: 560.

Kantharos: 593.
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Afl eeting Lisa.................................... 591
American County ..................... 586, 587
Another World ................................. 601
Averymerrymoment ......................... 583

Bahnah ............................................. 635
Baliwink ........................................... 621
Bamboche ........................................ 636
Beautiful Julie ................................... 627
Blue Beryl ........................................ 594
Blue Petrel ........................................ 595
Boston Lady ..................................... 650
Brooklynsway ................................... 645

Campy ............................................. 552
Candybedandy ................................. 606
Cashconsiderations ........................... 608
Charmed Gift ................................... 544
C’Mon Feet ...................................... 570
Colee Bear ........................................ 607
Collegiate ......................................... 602
Consider It Done ............................. 548
Coratina ........................................... 564

Daisy Mason .................................... 619
Deceptive Glory ............................... 558
Driven .............................................. 599
Dr. Diamonds Prize .......................... 647

Eff ervescent .............................. 641, 643
Entwine ............................................ 559
Evrobi .............................................. 549
Explosive Story ................................. 644

Fallseed ............................................ 579
Far Out Freebie ................................ 577
Fast Resource .................................... 592
Fateer ............................................... 634
Fit for a Lady .................................... 590
Funny Proposition ............................ 554

Gata Bella ......................................... 612
General Jeanne ................................. 610
Golden History ................................ 626

Hard Hat ......................................... 604
Heavenly Ghost ................................ 625
Hot n’ Dusty .................................... 563
Hot Spell .......................................... 582

Irish Blessing .................................... 578
It’s Heidi’s Dance .............................. 588

Jen’s Halo ......................................... 593
Jilted ................................................ 611
Josette (IRE) ..................................... 589
Just Jenda ......................................... 614

Kalahari Cat ..................................... 638
Katie McLaury ................................. 631
Kayce Ace ......................................... 651

Lake Huron ...................................... 575
Last Valentine ................................... 640

Made Up .................................. 565, 615
Magical Illusion ................................ 571
Malibu Gem ..................................... 573
Massada ........................................... 560
Matroshka (IRE) .............................. 624
Mekong Delta .................................. 555
Miss Chapin ..................................... 569
Miss Cort’n ...................................... 616
Miss Emma (IRE) ............................ 648
Miss Mockingbird ............................ 553
Miss Utada ....................................... 632
Moonshot ........................................ 637
My Lady Luck .................................. 598

Nite in Rome ................................... 620

Orate ................................................ 600

Perdona ............................................ 597
Polish Nana ...................................... 617
Press Kit ........................................... 585
Prettyatthetable ................................ 546
Princess Severus (IRE) ...................... 561
Proudeyes (GER) ............................. 581
Proximity (GB) ................................ 566

Quilt ................................................ 568

Rare Bit ............................................ 618
Revealing Moment ................... 622, 623
Ribbet .............................................. 567
Ruler’s Charm .................................. 580

Saratoga Humor ............................... 603
Sci Fi Kin ......................................... 547
Seducing .......................................... 639
Sheave .............................................. 630
Silver Heart ...................................... 572
Smooth Performer ............................ 646
Solitary Signal .................................. 642
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Songofi ceandfi re ............................... 574
Spirit Rising ..................................... 556
Stella Blue (FR) ................................ 551
Still Secret ........................................ 550
Stylish d’Oro .................................... 633
Supposedly ....................................... 557

Take Charge Sue ............................... 605
Tamar ............................................... 629
Tapitry ............................................. 609
Taste the Passion .............................. 628

Tensas Punch .................................... 562
Tico Breeze ....................................... 543
Turko’s Turn ..................................... 649
Twelve Steps ..................................... 576

Une Cherise ..................................... 584

Westwood Pride ............................... 613
Wild Forest Cat ................................ 596

Zigember .......................................... 545
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Admiring Glance: 639.
Allaboutbiz: 586.
Anima: 568.

Bahama Babe: 638.
Bay Finn: 580.
Bezel Set: 594.
Bit of Joy: 618.
Blue Forty: 585.
Brooklynsway: 644.

Candid Cathy: 640.
C’Est La Vie: 650.
Cinnamon Lass: 589.
Coosa River: 623.
Coratina: 558.
Cousin Newyork Fay: 550.
Cubist: 641.

Daresay: 557.

Enchanted Sunrise: 620.
Entangle (GB): 559.
Evocative: 610.
Exuberance: 596.

Fast Resource: 607.
Fateer: 629.
Flashly: 630.
Free Cover: 606.
Free Kitty: 577.

Ghostly Direction: 625.
Going Alone: 642.
Golden Splendor: 579.
Gretchen: 588.

Holidays Saratoga: 603.
Hot Girl: 563.

Irish Intuition: 624.

Jenda’s Agenda: 614.
Jilted in the City: 611.
Joy of Learning: 569.

Kayce Lu: 651.
Kindred Soul: 547.

Ladymidtown: 576.
Les Fazzani (IRE): 560.
Lily Con: 548.
Little Bullet: 635.
Little Pao: 616.

Love My Life: 543.
Lucky Curlin: 598.

Macquarie Street: 545.
Megalicious: 631.
Melody: 578.
Micah’s Girl: 593.
Miss Adventure: 553.
Miss Antonella: 581.
Moon Kitty: 637.
My Adeline: 582.

Naunet: 647.
Nawlins Kitty: 562.
Nomee: 632.

On My Toes: 552.

Psycho Kitten: 612.

Quantock: 643.

Race Driver: 599.
Remedy: 619.
Respect: 649.
Revealing Quality: 622.
Rhinestone: 584.
Ribbet: 561.

Salt Lake Candy: 575.
Satisfy: 583.
Sentimental: 646.
Shackleford County: 587.
Sheza Diva: 572.
Smart Emma: 648.
Special Trip: 549.
Star Presence: 600.
Stylish Ash: 633.

Tactician: 554.
Taylor’s Spirit: 556.
Temple Moon: 602.
Toast: 544.
Toni Ann’s Miracle: 621.
Toy Moon: 546.
Turali: 636.
Twice Golden: 626.

Underestimate: 604.
Unilateral: 555.

Varlebena: 573.
Villa d’Este: 617.
Vivacitas: 551.

When I Dream: 571.
Worlds Apart: 601.
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Always Dreaming: 582.
American Pharoah: 630.

Bernardini: 560.
Brody’s Cause: 543.

Cairo Prince: 580.
Carpe Diem: 589, 632.
Constitution: 651.

Dialed In: 544.

Good Magic: 546.

Hoppertunity: 640, 641.

Justify: 614.

Kitten’s Joy: 629.

Maclean’s Music: 600.
Madefromlucky: 642.

Paynter: 631.
Practical Joke: 616.

Speightstown: 617.

Tonalist: 563.

Unifi ed: 558, 561, 562.
Union Rags: 603.

Violence: 607.
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Air Force Blue: Colt, 590.

Bal a Bali (BRZ): Colt, 567.

Carpe Diem: Filly, 595.
Classic Empire: Filly, 570.
Creative Cause: Colt, 591.

Fury Kapcori: Colt, 605.

Honor Code: Filly, 628.

Paynter: Fillies, 627, 634.

Practical Joke: Filly, 608.

Runhappy: Filly, 592.

Super Saver: Fillies, 564, 613.

Uncle Mo: Filly, 645.
Unifi ed: Filly, 565.

Vancouver (AUS): Colts, 566, 597.
Violence: Filly, 574.
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Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
Algorithms: 556.
Archarcharch: 596.
Azamour (IRE): 561.

Bernardini: 551.
Bluegrass Cat: 550.
Bob and John: 607.
Broken Vow: 601, 604.

California Chrome: 615.
Candy Ride (ARG): 575, 583.
City Zip: 611, 632.
Conduit (IRE): 589.
Congrats: 606.
Conveyance: 588.
Creative Cause: 619.

Declaration of War: 557.
Denman (AUS): 630.
D’wildcat: 585.

Eskendereya: 629.
Exchange Rate: 624.

Fed Biz: 547.
First Samurai: 568.
Flatter: 639.
Forest Wildcat: 600.

Gemologist: 549.
Giant Gizmo: 644.
Girolamo: 582.
Goldencents: 579, 626.
Gone West: 571.

Harlan’s Holiday: 580, 603.
Hear No Evil: 621.
He’s Had Enough: 649.
Honor Code: 646.

Intikhab: 560.

Kantharos: 593.

Kitten’s Joy: 562, 569, 612, 618.
K One King: 563.

Latent Heat: 543.
Liam’s Map: 625.
Lonhro (AUS): 651.

Malibu Moon: 546, 633.
Medaglia d’Oro: 650.
Midshipman: 576.
More Th an Ready: 552, 558.

Pioneerof the Nile: 610, 647.
Pivotal: 559.
Point of Entry: 638.
Proud Citizen: 614.

Quality Road: 622.

Rimrod: 640.
Royal Academy: 641.
Running Stag: 643.

Seeking the Gold: 544.
Senor Swinger: 642.
Shackleford: 587.
Smart Strike: 648
Songandaprayer: 631.
Street Cry (IRE): 545.
Street Sense: 553, 578, 617.

Tale of the Cat: 577, 581.
Tapizar: 594.
Temple City: 602.
Tiznow: 616.

Uncle Mo: 572, 584, 635.

Verrazano: 548, 620.
Violence: 573.

Wildcat Heir: 637.
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 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................578 F STREET SENSE
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................568 F FIRST SAMURAI
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................574 F VIOLENCE
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................601 F BROKEN VOW
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................622 F QUALITY ROAD
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................623 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
 2 POPE MCLEAN  ........................................................588 F CONVEYANCE
 2 POPE MCLEAN  ........................................................627 F PAYNTER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................550 M BLUEGRASS CAT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................551 M BERNARDINI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................552 M MORE THAN READY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................553 F STREET SENSE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................554 C TAPIT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................555 C CURLIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................573 F VIOLENCE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................575 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................576 F MIDSHIPMAN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................596 M ARCHARCHARCH
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................598 C CURLIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................599 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................603 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................604 M BROKEN VOW
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................617 M STREET SENSE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................619 M CREATIVE CAUSE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................635 F UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................636 C UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................644 M GIANT GIZMO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................645 F UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................646 F HONOR CODE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................648 M SMART STRIKE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................651 M LONHRO (AUS)
 3 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED  SERVICES LLC ..............605 C FURY KAPCORI
 3 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED  SERVICES LLC ..............637 M WILDCAT HEIR
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................589 M CONDUIT (IRE)
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................602 F TEMPLE CITY
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................626 F GOLDENCENTS
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................649 F HE’S HAD ENOUGH
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................600 M FOREST WILDCAT
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................614 M PROUD CITIZEN
 4 STUART MORRIS .....................................................590 C AIR FORCE BLUE
 4 STUART MORRIS .....................................................611 F CITY ZIP
 4 STUART MORRIS .....................................................628 F HONOR CODE
 4 THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY .....................583 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................546 M MALIBU MOON
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................547 F FED BIZ
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................548 F VERRAZANO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................549 M GEMOLOGIST
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................572 F UNCLE MO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................581 F TALE OF THE CAT
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................591 C CREATIVE CAUSE
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................612 F KITTEN’S JOY
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................616 M TIZNOW
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................618 F KITTEN’S JOY
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................620 F VERRAZANO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................638 F POINT OF ENTRY
 6 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................610 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
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 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................608 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................609 F UNION RAGS
 6 SELECT SALES ..........................................................556 F ALGORITHMS
 7 PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ...........................639 M FLATTER
 7 PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ...........................640 M RIMROD
 7 PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ...........................641 M ROYAL ACADEMY
 7 PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ...........................642 M SENOR SWINGER
 7 PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ...........................643 M RUNNING STAG
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................580 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 8 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................569 F KITTEN’S JOY
 8 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................647 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................579 F GOLDENCENTS
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................592 F RUNHAPPY
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................607 M BOB AND JOHN
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................629 M ESKENDEREYA
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................630 M DENMAN (AUS)
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................631 M SONGANDAPRAYER
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................632 M CITY ZIP
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................633 F MALIBU MOON
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................634 F PAYNTER
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................582 M GIROLAMO
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................584 F UNCLE MO
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................585 M D’WILDCAT
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................594 F TAPIZAR
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................595 F CARPE DIEM
 9 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS .......................................570 F CLASSIC EMPIRE
 9 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS .......................................613 F SUPER SAVER
 9 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................543 M LATENT HEAT
 9 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................606 F CONGRATS
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................558 M MORE THAN READY
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................559 M PIVOTAL (GB)
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................560 M INTIKHAB
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................561 M AZAMOUR (IRE)
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................562 M KITTEN’S JOY
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................563 M K ONE KING
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................564 F SUPER SAVER
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................565 F UNIFIED
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................566 C VANCOUVER (AUS)
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................567 C BAL A BALI (BRZ)
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................593 F KANTHAROS
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................597 C VANCOUVER (AUS)
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................615 F CALIFORNIA CHROME
 10 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................621 M HEAR NO EVIL
 10 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .........................................586 C FED BIZ
 10 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .........................................587 M SHACKLEFORD
 11 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC ...............................544 M SEEKING THE GOLD
 11 JAMES M. HERBENER, JR. ......................................650 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 12 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................571 M GONE WEST
 12 SCOTT MALLORY ....................................................545 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 13 BILL MURPHY ..........................................................577 M TALE OF THE CAT
 13 MAGDALENA FARM ................................................624 F EXCHANGE RATE
 13 MAGDALENA FARM ................................................625 F LIAM’S MAP
 15 FORT CHRISTOPHER’S T’BREDS LLC .................557 F DECLARATION OF WAR
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Florida 605

Kentucky 564 565 566 567 574 590 591
 592 595 597 608 613 627 634
 645

New York 570

Washington 628


